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And in this case; even from his peers - 1992mn Y9IER NiT2Y

OVERVIEW

The 873 concluded that PXW maintains that the 7597 is like °27 (that 770X no77)
even though his 27217 (the o12m) disagree with him. n9o1N qualifies the extent of
this endorsement of *27 by 2Rmw.
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And the reason 29 maintains that the bread is M0XR, is because there is 23y maw

no2, but not because 3''137 is 70X -
$9599 DM N AT 2D 2299 NIYN (x,0n Nt Amay) DIIYNN DD P9 NYTNHA DIV ININVY

For Nwmw explicitly ruled in 22537 %5 a5 that the law is like >''1 that 3''197 is
permitted.

SUMMARY
°27 maintains (according to PXAw) N5 0°Xy 7aw v and 317 is M.

THINKING IT OVER

Why is a w7 7110 which was M0°X *¥¥2 n31 considered a Mo°K Sw 07,7 it should
on its own be considered a case of 3"11, since there is the clay of the 71n which is
1N (as there is the strengthening of the 7110 through 70X Xy which is MoX)?!

! There is a (major) dispute between the X"w17n and the yw17 °10 (as well as other 2°1171X [see w7 7R and NAR oW
"191]) regarding 3"17 by a (J°) 710 [meaning that it was not M10°X P12 A1), The X"wan (see [T1RA] X"w2in on the
TR 17 2,0 X)) maintains that (not only is a w71 710 which was MoK °¥ya 31 a 071 of 7O°R [so one cannot
bake in that 7110 even with 707 Xy (if we assume 2"17 is 710K)], but that) a jw° 7110 is considered a o713 of N7 even
when the bread is being baked in this j&° M1n with 70°X *¥¥ and it is 17313 7P12K; therefore this will be permissible if
we maintain 2"17 is 70 (since there is the Jw°> 710 which is a n°7 5w 0713). Therefore if we maintain A'17 is 0 (as
SR does) the case of 710K N7 12 79X is only if it was baked in a wTn 710 with a po°77 of MOX "8y (so there is no
an°i S o [the wIn 710 and the 2°Xy are M0°X 2w 2°n713 (see ‘Thinking it over’)]), or if he baked the bread with >3y
7oK out in the open not in a M1N.

However, the "1 (see nnX21 77"721 12 'o12 7”72 2,1 °"10) maintains that even though a w7 71N can be a 5w o
MoK, however if the bread is being baked with 710°X *X¥ (and 17315 7P12R), even though it being baked in a 1w° 71N,
this is not considered a In°1 W o113 and even if we maintain "1 is 1M, nevertheless in this case of MOX *¥¥ and
12> 10 it will be MoR (if we maintain N5 QXY AW W°).

According to the X"w"mn, therefore, when npon states that "277 Xnvw is only because of o2 ¥y Maw w° but 317 is
amn, the law of 7MoR No7 (according to R version of °27) will be only either where it was baked in a w7 M0
TO°K "XY2 or 70K XY not in a M1n; however according to the *"19, this ruling of *27 that MoK noit will apply even
in a 7&° 71N, but not in a M1n which was 70°X "¥¥2 111 and now the bread is being baked 7n°i7 “xya.

(There is no need for a w71 71N to be yN1 [even according to *27]; it can be X1 [and used with 77 "XY).

* See footnote # 1 (first paragraph).
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